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MONTEUX

SCHOOIL & MUSEC FESTIVAL

2023 FESTIVAL CALENDAR

All events in Forest Studio unless otherwise noted
Items in RED are repeated every week.

WEEK 1
Sunday  June 18 Students Arrive - Volunteer Drivers
6:00P Sandwiches provided in Forest Studio
and Tamarack Place - All Students
Monday  June 19 5:30P Welcome Dinner with Monteux Associates, Forest Studio
6:30P Orchestra reading-rehearsal, Forest Studio
8:00P Monteux Festival As Career Prep with Allison Kiger
Tuesday  June 20 9:00A Rehearsal (to 12:30) -

All regular rehearsals and concerts in Forest Studio

7:00P Rehearsal (to 10P)
Wednesday June 21 9:00A Rehearsal
T:00P Additional Orchestra Rehearsal
Thursday June 22 9:00A Rehearsal
1:15P Conductor's Seminar - Tiffany Lu, Tamarack Place
7:00P Bonfire at the Devenish Residence,
7 Wharf Road, Hancock, ME 04640
Friday June 23 9:00A Rehearsal
7:00P Rehearsal
Saturday June 24 9:00A Rehearsal
TBD  Sectional Dinners
Sunday  June25 5:00P Festival Orchestra Concert #1
WEEK 2
Wednesday June 28 5:00P Mainely Chamber Music Concert #1
Thursday June 29 1:15P Conductor's Seminar - Arthur Fagen, Tamarack Place
Sunday  July2 5:00P Festival Orchestra Concert #2



WEEK 3

Monday  July3

Wednesday July 5
Thursday  July 6

10:30A Clarinet Masterclass with Eric Thomas, Tamarack Place
5:30P BBQ Picnic at the Barn

5:00P Mainely Chamber Music Concert #2
1:15P Conductor's Seminar — Julius Williams, Tamarack Place

Saturday July8  6:30P Scholarship Dinner
Sunday ~ July9  10A-2P Cleaning Day #1
5:00P Festival Orchestra Concert #3
WEEK 4
Tuesday July11 1:30P Cello Masterclass with Mark Shuman, Tamarack Place

Wednesday July 12
Thursday  July 13

5:00P Mainely Chamber Music Concert #3

9:00A Rehearsal for Children's Concert

10:30A Concert and Instrument Petting Zoo

12:00P Lunch for the Orchestra hosted by the Associates
1:15P  Conductor's Seminar - Hugh Wolff, Tamarack Place
7:00P Orchestra Rehearsal (due to Children’s Concert)

Sunday  July 16 5:00P Memorial Concert - Festival Orchestra Concert #4
WEEK 5
Tuesday  July18 1:30P Horn Masterclass with Nina Miller, Tamarack Place

Wednesday July 19
Thursday  July 20

5:00P
KLaP

Mainely Chamber Music Concert #4
Conductor's Seminar — Kenneth Kiesler, Tamarack Place

Sunday  July23 5:00P Festival Orchestra Concert #5

WEEK 6

Monday  July25 5:00P Conductor's Workshop — Markand Thakar, Tamarack
Place (optional)

Wednesday July 26  5:00P Mainely Chamber Music Concert #5

Thursday  July 27 3:00P Scholarship Concert, Hancock Union Congregational
Church

Friday July 28 1:15P  Conductor's Seminar - Markand Thakar, Tamarack Place

Saturday July29 7:00P Farewell Potluck Dinner and Celebration

Sunday  July 30 10A-2P Cleaning Day #2

5:00P Festival Orchestra Concert #6
Monday  July 31 Airport Departures - Volunteer Drivers






